KITS KKR & KSR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (Autonomous)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUK Kakinada, Accredited by NBA and by NAAC -'A' Grade)

Ref: KITS/R&D/FC/2023-24/004

Date:17-07-2023

Code of Ethics for research

Introduction

KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences has adopted this Code of Ethics to prevent malpractices and plagiarism in research conducted by its faculty members, scholars, students, and interns. KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences has prepared this Code of Ethics to guide researchers and encourage ethical decisions.

Preamble

KKR & KSR Institute of Technology & Sciences is dedicated to pursue truth, integrity and honesty in all its activities, to maintain the vision-mission of the institution, to safeguard and promote the public interest as a whole.

Principles

Researchers at the KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences adhere to the following principles for the highest level of integrity and ethical conduct:

a) Transparency and Integrity: Our conduct should be sincere and honest, and we should keep our promises and agreements. Our research methods and procedures shall be clearly communicated, and we shall report data and results honestly, without fabricating, falsifying, or misrepresenting them.

b) Objectivity: In the design, analysis and interpretation of data, the objective of the research work must be clearly defined and free of bias. In addition to basic interests, an objective could have a purpose that is beneficial to society, community, nation, and nature as a whole

ch. Areus

Convener, R&D Committee

PRINCIPAL KKR & KSR Institute of Technology & Sciences Vinjanampadu, GUNTUR-17.